

11.12.2023

Fresh miscellaneous application (only three pages) have been received. It be checked and registered.

Present: None for applicant.

Said three pages perused.

Only three pages of misc. application filed online have been received.

In spite of repeated calls/passovers, none has appeared for applicant. It is already 2.35 PM.

Now to come up on 30.01.2024 at 12.30 PM for further proceedings, as per law.

(Deepak Dabas)
ADJ-1(North)/Rohini Courts
Delhi/11.12.2023