

MISC DJ 1531/23
UNION OF INDIA Vs. BISHAN SAROOP

26.02.2024

Present: Sh. Hyumayu Khan, proxy counsel for applicants.

Heard. Perused.

Proxy counsel for petitioner seeks adjournment on the ground that main counsel is not available today.

Same is granted.

Now to come up on 18.03.2024 at 12.30 PM for further proceedings, as per law.

(Deepak Dabas)
ADJ-1(North)/Rohini Courts
Delhi/26.02.2024