

22.01.2025

Present: Sh. Anuroop P.S. Counsel for applicant/ LRs of
Mamraj alongwith Sh. Raj Singh Yadav son of
late Sh. Mamraj.

None for R-1/UOI.

Sh. Anirudh Garg, counsel for R-2/DDA.

Heard. Perused.

Counsel for applicant undertakes to supply copy of
application in hand alongwith complete set of documents to
counsel for R-2/DDA within one week from today.

Issue court notice to **Kadam Singh s/o late Sh.
Mamraj Yadav, r/o H.No.113, Village Bhalaswa, Delhi-33**
returnable on 01.03.2025 at 12.30 PM.

(Deepak Dabas)
District Judge(North)/Rohini
Courts Delhi/ 22.01.2025